

BID TABULATION

PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	J.D. ECKMAN, INC. PROPOSED UNIT PRICE	J.D. ECKMAN, INC. PROPOSED TOTAL BID PRICE	ROAD-CON, INC. PROPOSED UNIT PRICE	ROAD-CON, INC. PROPOSED TOTAL BID PRICE
1	0110-0013	MAINTENANCE BOND	LS	1		\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
2	4203-0001	CLASS 1 EXCAVATION	CY	4,769	10	\$ 80.00	\$ 382,320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 477,900.00
3	0205-0290	SELECTED BORROW EXCAVATION, COARSE AGGREGATE, NO. 2A	CY	2,542	-	\$ 70.00	\$ 177,940.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 172,856.00
4	0212-0014	GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 4, TYPE A	SY	4,048	42	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,270.00
5	0221-0010	GEOGRIDS, CLASS 3, TYPE A	SY	44	-	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,232.00
6	0309-0637	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA BASE COURSE, PG 64-22, 10 TO < 30 MILLION ESALS, 25 MM MIX	TON	4,011	10	\$ 105.00	\$ 422,205.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 377,974.00
7	0350-0120	SUBBASE (NO.2A)	CY	766	10	\$ 125.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 56,648.00
8	0360-0001	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE COURSE, 4" DEPTH	SY	4,048	-	\$ 30.00	\$ 121,440.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 89,056.00
9	0409-0861	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, PG 76-22, >=30 MILLION ESALS, 12.5 MM MIX, SRL-E	TON	888	-	\$ 170.00	\$ 150,960.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 133,200.00
10	0409-0864	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, PG 76-22, >= 30 MILLION ESALS, 12.5 MM MIX, SRL-M	TON	4	-	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00
11	0419-1110	STONE MATRIX ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, PG 76-22, >=30 MILLION ESALS, 12.5 MM MIX, SRL-E	TON	1,117	-	\$ 425.00	\$ 474,725.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 927,110.00
12	0460-0001	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	SY	3,713	10	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,892.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,723.00
13	0461-0001	BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT	SY	4,052	-	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,208.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 18,234.00
14	0469-0022	ASPHALT JOINT AND CRACK SEALING FOR BITUMINOUS SURFACES	LF	-	65,316	\$ 1.00	\$ 65,316.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 52,252.80
15	0491-0013	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE, 2" DEPTH, MILLED MATERIAL RETAINED BY CONTRACTOR	SY	3,667	-	\$ 60.00	\$ 220,020.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 51,338.00
16	4501-0302	H.E.S. REINFORCED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10" DEPTH	SY	-	43	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 23,650.00
17	0506-0028	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, RPS, 8" DEPTH	SY	21	-	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 9,555.00
18	5525-0030	CONCRETE PAVEMENT PARTIAL-DEPTH REPAIR, TYPE 1, MODIFIED	SF	22	-	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 7,326.00
19	4623-0052	SINGLE FACE CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	100	-	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00
20	0630-0001	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	LF	22	-	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 6,380.00
21	0660-0030	BITUMINOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	1,019	23,800	\$ 1.00	\$ 24,819.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 3,722.85
22	0686-0050	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING, TYPE B MOD	LS	1		\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00
23	0851-0003	ROCK APRON	SY	15	-	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,410.00
24	4901-0001	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	1	-	\$ 1,600,000.00	\$ 1,600,000.00	\$ 1,761,000.00	\$ 1,761,000.00
25	0931-0001	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE B	SF	6	-	\$ 65.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 222.00
26	0937-0330	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST, GROUND MOUNT TYPE GM-2, WHITE POST WITH WHITE/BLANK SHEETING	EACH	-	10	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 310.00
27	0960-0021	24" WHITE HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF	1,984	-	\$ 11.00	\$ 21,824.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 24,800.00
28	0960-0022	24" YELLOW HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF	90	-	\$ 11.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,125.00
29	0960-0101	WHITE HOT THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND "ONLY", 8'-0"	EACH	3	-	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 930.00
30	0960-0119	WHITE HOT THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND "HANDICAP SYMBOL", 3'-3" X 2'-11"	EACH	6	-	\$ 430.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 2,970.00
31	0960-0220	WHITE HOT THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND "STRAIGHT ARROW", 12'-0" X 1'-8"	EACH	20	-	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 4,900.00
32	0960-0224	WHITE HOT THERMOPLASTIC "LEGEND, "LEFT ARROW", 12'-0" X 3'-0"	EACH	3	-	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 735.00
33	0960-0232	WHITE HOT THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND "LANE REDUCTION TRANSITION ARROW - LEFT LANE" 18'-0" X 5'-6"	EACH	4	-	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,480.00
34	0960-0405	WHITE HOT THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND "E" 8'-0"	EACH	8	-	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 744.00
35	0960-0407	WHITE HOT THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND "G" 8'-0"	EACH	4	-	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 372.00
36	0960-0413	WHITE HOT THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND "M" 8'-0"	EACH	4	-	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 372.00
37	0960-0418	WHITE HOT THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND "R" 8'-0"	EACH	4	-	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 372.00
38	0963-0006	6" PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	LF	248	-	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,054.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,240.00
39	0963-0010	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS)	EACH	10	-	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 2,450.00
40	0964-0001	4" WHITE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF	12,007	-	\$ 1.20	\$ 14,408.40	\$ 1.35	\$ 16,209.45
41	0964-0002	4" YELLOW EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF	7,496	-	\$ 1.20	\$ 8,995.20	\$ 1.35	\$ 10,119.60
42	0964-0005	6" WHITE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF	121,244	-	\$ 1.75	\$ 212,177.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 242,488.00
43	0964-0006	6" YELLOW EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF	82,441	-	\$ 1.75	\$ 144,271.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 164,882.00
44	0964-0007	6" BLACK EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF	1,658	-	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,901.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 6,217.50
45	0964-0008	8" WHITE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF	9,669	-	\$ 2.40	\$ 23,205.60	\$ 2.75	\$ 26,589.75
46	0964-0011	12" WHITE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF	301	-	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,053.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,204.00
47	0964-0012	12" YELLOW EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF	278	-	\$ 3.50	\$ 973.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,112.00
48	0966-0017	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TWO WAY HOLDER WITH REFLECTOR (Y/B)	EACH	12	141	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 6,579.00
49	0966-0018	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TWO WAY HOLDER WITH REFLECTOR (W/B)	EACH	34	427	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,440.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 19,823.00
50	0971-0001	REMOVE POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE B	EACH	3	-	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 279.00
51	0972-0001	REMOVE POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE C	EACH	4	-	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,240.00
52	1008-0002	PREFORMED NEOPRENE COMPRESSION JOINT SEAL, 1" MOVEMENT	LF	101	-	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,090.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,625.00
53	1008-0003	PREFORMED NEOPRENE COMPRESSION JOINT SEAL, 1½" MOVEMENT	LF	70	-	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,200.00
54	1008-0004	PREFORMED NEOPRENE COMPRESSION JOINT SEAL, 2" MOVEMENT	LF	66	-	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 10,890.00
55	1008-0005	PREFORMED NEOPRENE COMPRESSION JOINT SEAL, 2½" MOVEMENT	LF	334	-	\$ 130.00	\$ 43,420.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 56,112.00
56	5019-0020	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE SURFACES (PENETRATING SEALERS, REINFORCED CONCRETE SURFACES), MODIFIED	SY	765	-	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,770.00
57	5019-0050	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE SURFACES (PENETRATING SEALERS, BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE)	SY	26,132	-	\$ 7.00	\$ 182,924.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 169,858.00
58	5050-0080	PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PAD	EA	1	-	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00

BID TABULATION

PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	J.D. ECKMAN, INC. PROPOSED UNIT PRICE	J.D. ECKMAN, INC. PROPOSED TOTAL BID PRICE	ROAD-CON, INC. PROPOSED UNIT PRICE	ROAD-CON, INC. PROPOSED TOTAL BID PRICE
59	5056-0450	FLAME CUTTING	EA	2	-	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
60	5090-0100	JACKING BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE	LS	1	-	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
61	5090-0611	CLASS A CEMENT CONCRETE REPAIRS	CY	4	-	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
62	1091-0331	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK SEAL	LF	16	-	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 3,920.00
63	9000-0001	ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORSEEN WORK	PDA	1	-	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
64	9000-0002	DIESEL FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	PDA	1	-	\$ 43,526.91	\$ 43,526.91	\$ 43,526.91	\$ 43,526.91
65	9000-0003	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	PDA	1	-	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00
66	9000-0150	PRESTRESSED BEAM END REPAIRS	CF	2	-	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00
67	9019-0001	SEAL BRIDGE BARRIERS	SY	4,504	-	\$ 32.00	\$ 144,128.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 148,632.00
68	9019-0010	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE SURFACES (SPRAY APPLIED WATERPROOFING SYSTEM)	SY	919	-	\$ 120.00	\$ 110,280.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 86,386.00
69	9019-0050	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE SURFACES (PENETRATING SEALERS, REINFORCED CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACES)	SY	13	-	\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 91.00
70	9051-5001	DOWNSPOUTING, MODIFIED (I-78 TOLL BRIDGE)	EA	18	-	\$ 700.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
71	9070-0150	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL USING ORGANIC ZINC COATING SYSTEMS (CARPENTERSVILLE ROAD OVER I-78)	LS	1	-	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 526,000.00	\$ 526,000.00
72	9070-0151	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL USING ORGANIC ZINC COATING SYSTEMS (I-78 OVER CR 519)	LS	1	-	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 1,191,000.00	\$ 1,191,000.00
73	9070-0152	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL USING ORGANIC ZINC COATING SYSTEMS (EDGE ROAD OVER I-78)	LS	1	-	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 573,000.00	\$ 573,000.00
74	9070-0153	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL USING ORGANIC ZINC COATING SYSTEMS (I-78 OVER RAMP C)	LS	1	-	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 775,000.00	\$ 775,000.00
75	9073-0010	DISPOSAL OF BRIDGE WASTE (CARPENTERSVILLE ROAD OVER I-78)	LS	1	-	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
76	9073-0011	DISPOSAL OF BRIDGE WASTE (I-78 OVER CR 519)	LS	1	-	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
77	9073-0012	DISPOSAL OF BRIDGE WASTE (EDGE ROAD OVER I-78)	LS	1	-	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
78	9073-0013	DISPOSAL OF BRIDGE WASTE (I-78 OVER RAMP C)	LS	1	-	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
79	9075-0010	CONTAINMENT (CARPENTERSVILLE ROAD OVER I-78)	LS	1	-	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 288,000.00	\$ 288,000.00
80	9075-0011	CONTAINMENT (I-78 OVER CR 519)	LS	1	-	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 693,000.00	\$ 693,000.00
81	9075-0012	CONTAINMENT (EDGE ROAD OVER I-78)	LS	1	-	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 317,000.00	\$ 317,000.00
82	9075-0013	CONTAINMENT (I-78 OVER RAMP C)	LS	1	-	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 439,000.00	\$ 439,000.00
83	9077-0010	WORKER HEALTH AND SAFETY (CARPENTERSVILLE ROAD OVER I-78)	LS	1	-	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00
84	9077-0011	WORKER HEALTH AND SAFETY (I-78 OVER CR 519)	LS	1	-	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
85	9077-0012	WORKER HEALTH AND SAFETY (EDGE ROAD OVER I-78)	LS	1	-	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
86	9077-0013	WORKER HEALTH AND SAFETY (I-78 OVER RAMP C)	LS	1	-	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
87	9608-0001	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	-	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 773,000.00	\$ 773,000.00
88	9936-0001	RESET STRUCTURE MOUNTED SIGNS	EACH	3	-	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 15,600.00
89	9962-9200	BLUE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	1,545	-	\$ 5.35	\$ 8,265.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,270.00
90	9964-0001	60" WHITE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF	637	-	\$ 17.00	\$ 10,829.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,740.00
91	9966-0001	REMOVE SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EACH	41	-	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 13,653.00
92	9976-0001	REMOVE STRUCTURE MOUNTED SIGNS	EACH	1	-	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
93	9999-0001	NON-VEGETATIVE SURFACE	CY	7	-	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 6,678.00
94	9999-0002	FIBERGLASS PAVING SYSTEM	SY	128	-	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,240.00
95	9999-9999	PRECAST CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB PANELS PRECAST CONCRETE SLEEPER SLAB PANELS	SY	1,909	-	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,527,200.00	\$ 1,289.00	\$ 2,460,701.00
PROPOSED TOTAL COST OF WORK							\$ 11,117,003.61		\$ 13,971,146.86